Client Code: QSOFT.357A

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof,

1. Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties) 1. Lighthouse Capital Partners V, L.P.  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ( ) Yes (X) No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Quest Software, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 5 Polaris Way City: Aliso Viejo State: CA ZIP: 92656  Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name () Other:	() Yes (X) No			
( ) Other:  Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple	<ol> <li>US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s);</li> </ol>			
signatures) 1. September 15, 2009	(X) Patent Application No.: 11/823,108 Filing Date: June 25, 2007			
	Additional numbers attached?			
	() Yes (X) No			
<ol><li>Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;</li></ol>	<ol><li>Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li></ol>			
Customer No. 20,995				
Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 <sup>th</sup> Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502				
Attorney's Docket No.: QSOFT.357A				
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40.00	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410			
(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.			
Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct, and any attached copy			
Scott Raevsky /Scott Raevsky/	May 4, 2012			
	ature Date			
54,384 Registration No.				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3				
Description transmitted via Economic to be recorded with required cover cheet information to:				

Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

## **Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services**

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140

7820501

PATENT REEL: 028170 FRAME: 0210

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lighthouse Capital Partners V, L.P., having a place of business at 500 Drake's Landing Road, Greenbrae, California 94904, obtained the intellectual property of Monosphere, Inc., having a place of business at 101 Redwood Shores Parkway, Suite 210, Redwood City, California 94065, in a peaceful foreclosure proceeding, and the intellectual property assets owned by Monosphere, Inc. as of the time of the agreement included certain U.S. and foreign patents and patent applications as set forth in Attachment A (hereinafter referred to as the "Monosphere Patents");

WHEREAS Lighthouse Capital Partners V, L.P. sold the entire right, title, and interest that Lighthouse Capital Partners V, L.P. had in Monosphere, Inc.'s intellectual property, including the Monosphere Patents, to Quest Software, Inc., having a place of business at 5 Polaris Way, Aliso Viejo, California 92656, by a Foreclosure Sale Agreement dated December 30, 2008 (hereinafter referred to as "the Foreclosure Sale Agreement");

WHEREAS Lighthouse Capital Partners V, L.P. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") and Quest Software, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") acknowledge that this Patent Assignment does not alter any of the terms of the Foreclosure Sale Agreement but is intended to be a confirmatory agreement for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office concerning the Monosphere Patents as set forth in Attachment A; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that to the extent that it has the legal right to do so it has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under the Monosphere Patents and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and patent applications which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all patents which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the Monosphere Patents.

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I hereunto set	my hand and seal this <u>15</u>	day of Jal Tombel 2009.
	,	LIGHTHOUSE C	APITAL PARTNERS V, L.P.
		Ву:	
		Name Printed:	Darren Haggerty
		Title:	Director of Portfolio Analysis
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF	ss.		
subscribed to the within in	or proved to me on the bas strument, and acknowledge his/her signature on the in	ed to me that he/she execu	e) to be the person whose name is uted the same in his/her authorized are entity upon behalf of which the
WITNESS my han [SEAL]	d and official scal.		
7555248		194 August Andrews Commission Com	Notary Signature

PATENT

REEL: 028170 FRAME: 0211

## ATTACHMENT A MONOSPHERE PATENTS

SAPPHEMINENCY	<b>Etablication Not</b>	THE STATE OF THE S	E Elley Dae
10/279,755		MANAGING STORAGE RESOURCES	
(U.S.)		ATTACHED TO A DATA NETWORK	23-Oct-2002
2002348882		MANAGING STORAGE RESOURCES	
(Australia)		ATTACHED TO A DATA NETWORK	4-Dec-2002
2469624		MANAGING STORAGE RESOURCES	
(Canada)		ATTACHED TO A DATA NETWORK	4-Dec-2002
02824710.8		MANAGING STORAGE RESOURCES	
(China)	CN1602480A	ATTACHED TO A DATA NETWORK	4-Dec-2002
02781614.9		MANAGING STORAGE RESOURCES	
(Europe)		ATTACHED TO A DATA NETWORK	4-Dec-2002
1257/CHENP/2004		MANAGING STORAGE RESOURCES	
(India)		ATTACHED TO A DATA NETWORK	4-Dec-2002
2003-551695	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	MANAGING STORAGE RESOURCES	
(Japan)		ATTACHED TO A DATA NETWORK	4-Dec-2002
10-2004-7008877		MANAGING STORAGE RESOURCES	
(South Korea)		ATTACHED TO A DATA NETWORK	4-Dec-2002
PCT/IB02/05214	77-5-200-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00	MANAGING STORAGE RESOURCES	Market on 1st to Security and the commendation of a transfer of the security o
(International)		ATTACHED TO A DATA NETWORK	4-Dec-2002
11/704.734	US 2007-		
(U.S.)	0198328	STORAGE CAPACITY PLANNING	9-Feb-2007
60/772,280			
(U.S.)		STORAGE CAPACITY PLANNING	9-Feb-2006
PCT/US2007/003555			
(International)	A LANGE AND A LONG A LONG AND A LONG AND AND ASSESSMENT AS A SECOND ASSESSMENT AS A LONG ASSESSMENT AS A LONG ASSESSMENT AS A LONG ASSESSMENT AS A LONG AS A LONG ASSESSMENT AS A LONG ASSESSMENT AS A LONG AS A LONG ASSESSMENT AS A LONG ASSESSMENT AS A LONG AS A LONG AS A LONG AS A LONG ASSESSMENT AS A LONG	STORAGE CAPACITY PLANNING	9-Feb-2007
60/805,728		METHOD AND ALGORITHM FOR DATA	22 1 2006
(U.S.)		PATTERN ANALYSIS EVALUATION OF DATA, MODELS AND	23-Jun-2006
60/805,729 (U.S.)		FORECASTS	23-Jun-2006
12/036,167	US 2008-	1 OILOAG 16	EUTOUITEVVV
(U.S.)		LAZY EVALUATION OF BULK FORECASTS	22-Feb-2008
60/891,043			
(U.S.)		LAZY EVALUATION OF BULK FORECASTS	22-Feb-2007
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
PCT/US2008/054802			
(International)	WO2008/103960	LAZY EVALUATION OF BULK FORECASTS	22-Feb-2008
		SINGLE-NUMBER CRITERION FOR	
60/945,546		EVALUATION FOR DATA, MODEL, AND	24 100 2007
(U.S.) 11/823,108		FORECAST STATISTICS	21-Jun-2007
11/823,108 (U.S.)		DATA PATTERN ANALYSIS	25-Jun-2007
11/823,111		EVALUATION OF DATA MODELS AND	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
(U.S.)		FORECASTS	25-Jun-2007
7-1-1		La contraction de la contracti	L

PATENT:

**REEL: 028170 FRAME: 0212**